FILEW FOR TECOND SKAPPANT CO. HASH BY Courty Records Sauco

JIN 30 1 38 PH 198 Plokna AUDITOR GARY H. OLSON

130377

Return to:
COUNTY RECORDER SERVICES
1146 N. CENTRAL AVE. #123
GLENDALE, CA 91202

HOOK 172 PAGE 935

THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDERS USE

CRS #: 30730 GBLN#: 2343614 RBLN#: 2001471107 INV: FHLMC INVLN#: 375443532 INVPOOL#:

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Auditor file #: 128943
Grantor(s): GN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Grantee(s): NATIONSBANC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Borrower(s): MICHAEL W. SIEVERS AND DIANE H. SIEVERS,
HUSBAND AND WIFE

Legal Description:

Legal Description: Lot 2 of the AMERICO SHORT PLAT OF THE COUNTY LINE TRACTS RECORDED IN BOOK 3 of SHORT PLATS, PAGE 272, SKAMANIA COUNTY, RECORDS.

Tax parcel or account number: 2-5-31-3-102

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: For Value Received, Grantor, whose address is 4000 W. BROWN DEER RD., BROWN DEER, WI 53209-1221, current beneficiary of record, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to Grantee, whose address is 205 PARK CLUB LN., BUFFALO, NY 14231, all interest under that certain Deed of Trust, dated 08/13/97, in the amount of \$124800.00, executed by MICHABL W. SIEVERS AND DIANE H. SIEVERS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, Grantor, to GN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, and recorded on 08/13/97, Instrument #: 128943 in Book 168 on Page 174-177 of the records in the office of the County Clerk and Recorder of SKAMANIA County, WA, and which Deed of Trust covers property further described as:

21 EASTWOOD LANE, WASHOUGAL WA 98671together with note or notes therein described or referred to, the money
due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all right accrued or
to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated January 17, 1998.

GN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

LOU TEFF, VICE RESIDENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WA-ASM.NB1

On January 17, 1998 before me, CONNIE BYLSMA, COMM EXP 7/15/2000, personally appeared LOU TEFF, VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

instrument.
WITHESS my hand and official Seal

CONNIE BILSMA, COMM EXP 7/15/2000 Notary Public

CONNIE BYLSMA COMME #1105754
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Equino July 15, 2000

(Above area for Notarial Seal)